CODM 070 1505	09-	15-2000	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6/93)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMME Patent and Trademark Of
ma		1457018	Attended Desket No. 2001.1
R 24	• • · · ·	nmissioner for Patents	Attorney Docket No. 2201-1
1. Name of conveying party(ies	e s la construction de la	1	of receiving party(ies)
Jari VIRTANEN		<ol> <li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li> <li>Name:T-Drill Ov</li> </ol>	
Jah VIKTAINEIN			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [1] Yes_IX ] No		Address: <u>PL20. FIN-66401</u>	
3. Nature of conveyance:		Laihia	
[X] Assignment       [] Merger         [] Security Agreement       [] Change of Name         Other:		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No	
<i>u</i>	number(s): gether with a new application, the		ication is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)	
09/553,133			
	Additional numbers atta	ched? [] Yes [X] No	
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to wh document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	nom correspondence concerning	6. Total number of app	lications and patents involved:
Name: <u>DAVID A. JACKSON</u>		- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): <u>\$40.00</u>	
Address: KLAUBER & JACKSON		[X] Enclosed	
411 Hackensack Avenue, 4th Floor		[] Authorized to be charged to deposit account, if necessary	
Hackensack, New Jersey 07601		for overages or underpayments only 8. Deposit account number:	
		8. Deposit account nun	auer,
			of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
<ol> <li>Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be <u>David A. Jackson, Reg. No. 26,74</u> Name of Person Signing</li> </ol>	Xd	Signature	Lopy is a true copy of the original documents of the original document
		d in the second information	ation to:
	Mail documents to be recorded wi	th reduired cover sneet informa	
	Box A	n required cover sneet informa nissioner for Patents ssignments on, D.C. 20231	

01 FC:581

(BDSM 8) (9/94)

PATENT REEL: 011057 FRAME: 0757

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, I, Jari VIRTANEN, a citizen of Finland, residing at

Yrjöntie 4 B 11, FIN-66400, Laihia, Finland;

have invented certain new and useful improvements in

# SYSTEM FOR PRESETTING THE CUTTING TOOLS OF A CUT-OFF MACHINE FOR A PIPE OR A SHAFT

for which I have filed an Application for Letters Patent in the United States on April 19, 2000, and was accorded U.S. Serial No. 09/553,133; and

WHEREAS,

T-Drill Oy, a Finnish joint stock company with offices at PL20, FIN-66401 Laihia Finland,

ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements and the said application;

NOW, THEREFORE, for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the said

## Jari VIRTANEN

have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, to the said

#### T-Drill Oy,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, including the right to claim priority under the terms of any appropriate International Convention based upon said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted from said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of

# PATENT REEL: 011057 FRAME: 0758

any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said

T-Drill Oy

it successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND I HEREBY covenant that I have full right to convey the interest herein assigned in the manner hereinabove set forth, and that I have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I will communicate to the said

T-Drill Oy,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to me respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said

## T-Drill Oy,

its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper Patent Protection for said improvements in the United States.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite my signature.

Date Bugust 7, 2000

Jas Un-L.S.

**RECORDED: 08/24/2000**